

A MEMBER OF MELCO

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA SEALS PARTNERSHIP WITH PHILIPPINE AIRLINES

The Partnership Enables Dream Rewards Club Members to Convert Their Dream Rewards Points to Mabuhay Miles



City of Dreams Manila Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Kevin Benning and Philippine Airlines President and Chief Operating Officer Jaime J. Bautista, (fourth and fifth from left) seal the partnership for Mabuhay Miles privileges for Rewards Club members. With them, from left are: City of Dreams Manila's: Director for Casino Events & Promotions and Database Administration Queeny Filart, Director for Marketing Operations Nathan Sorenson, Vice President for Gaming Operations Roger Lwin, and Philippine Airlines': Executive Vice President/Treasurer and Chief Administrative Officer Stewart C. Lim; and Mabuhay Miles' General Manager Kevin Y. Hartigan-Go, and Director of Commercial Group Marietta T. Casanova during the signing of the partnership agreement at City of Dreams Manila.

December 7, 2018 – The country's premier luxury integrated resort City of Dreams Manila partners with the country's flag-carrier Philippine Airlines to provide Dream Rewards Club card members the option to convert their Dream Rewards points to Mabuhay Miles.

City of Dreams Manila's Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Kevin Benning, and Philippine Airlines President and Chief Operating Officer Jaime Bautista inked the agreement, along with City of Dreams' Director for Casino Events & Promotions and Database Administration Queeny Filart, Vice President for Gaming Operations Roger Lwin, Director for Marketing Operations Nathan Sorenson; and Philippine Airlines' Executive Vice President/Treasurer and Chief Administrative Officer Stewart Lim, and Mabuhay Miles' General Manager Kevin Y. Hartigan-Go, and Director of Commercial Group Marietta T. Casanova.

"We never stop exploring on how we can provide more thrilling experiences and exciting privileges to our patrons. With this partnership, Dream Rewards members will enjoy the added value of having the option to convert their earned Dream Rewards points to Mabuhay Miles and travel to destinations of their choice through Philippine Airlines," Benning said.



"We are glad to partner with City of Dreams Manila, and together provide to its loyal patrons the privilege of enjoying Mabuhay Miles in their travels to any destination in our fast expanding routes – in North and Southeast Asia, Australia, North America, Middle East and Europe," Bautista said.

Dream Rewards Club members can earn points when staying, dining, playing, and shopping at City of Dreams Manila. A premier leisure and entertainment destination, the integrated luxury resort is home to three internationally-renowned hotels, over 20 world-class restaurants, and premium shopping brands.

Every 600 Dream Rewards points can be converted into 500 Mabuhay Miles for Sapphire and Gold members; while Ruby, Jade, and Dragon members can convert their 500 Dream Rewards points to 500 Mabuhay Miles. The converted Mabuhay Miles will be credited after 48 hours from the date of request. To convert their Dream Rewards points to Mabuhay Miles, patrons must be Mabuhay Miles members or enroll in the program through Mabuhay Miles' website, and must present both their Dream Rewards and Mabuhay Miles membership cards at the Dream Rewards counter.

For inquiries, call 800-8080 or e-mail questservices@cod-manila.com or visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.

The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque, includes the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail and dining and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and massmarket gaming facilities with 299 gaming tables, 1,680 slot machines and 207 electronic table games.

The integrated resort features three luxury hotel brands: Nüwa Manila, ranked Five-Star by Forbes Travel Guide 2018 which also named it one of the World's Most Luxurious Hotels, and Forbes Travel Guide Four-Star awardees Nobu and Hyatt, more than 20 impressive restaurants



A MEMBER OF MELCO

and bars, and distinctive entertainment venues, including: the family entertainment center DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed interactive play space and The Garage, a VR Zone and food park.

City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations. For more information, please visit cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation is a company listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange with trading symbol of "MRP". It is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. It developed City of Dreams Manila, which is managed and operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation, please visit: melco-resorts-philippines.com.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian
Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com